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Academy for 
Grassroots 
Organizations 

www.AcademyGO.com  Debbie A. 
Cannon 

President & CEO debbie@academygo.co
m  

Paula 
Martinez  

Community 
Outreach Director 

Paula@AcademyGO.com 

Boys & Girls Clubs 
of Southwest 
County 

www.bgcswc.org Carly 
Bennett-
Valle 

CEO/CFO carlyv@bgcswc.org  Taylor 
Richardson 

Resource 
Development 
Associate 

taylorr@bgcswc.org 

Building Resilient 
Communities 

www.brcus.org  Debra 
Williams 

Founder & CEO info@brcus.org  LaCresha 
Grayson 

Community 
Preparedness 
Specialist 

lacresha@brcus.org 

Catholic Charities 
Riverside and San 
Bernardino 
Counties 

www.ccsbriv.org  Tim Ney Chief Executive 
Officer  

tney@ccsbriv.org  Agustin 
Avantes 

Program Director aavantes@ccsbriv.org 

Cedar House Life 
Change Center 

www.cedarhouse.org  Jamie Lamb Chief Executive 
Officer 

jlamb@cedarhouse.org  Daniel 
Chagolla 

Chief Operations 
Officer 

dchagolla@cedarhouse.org 

Children's Fund, 
Inc. 

www.childrensfund.org  Cesar 
Navarrete 

President & CEO cesar@childrensfund.or
g  

Cynthia 
Gonzalez 

HR/Operations 
Manager 

cynthia@childrensfund.org 

Civil Rights 
Institute of Inland 
Southern 
California 

www.inlandcivilrights.or
g 

Sabrina 
Gonzalez 

Executive Director Sabrina.Gonzalez@inla
ndcivilrights.org  

Audrey 
Maier 

Public History 
Director 

Audrey.Maier@inlandcivilrights.
org 

Community 
Health Action 
Network 

www.chanhd.com Cornelious 
Page 

Executive Director cj@chanhd.org  Gitta 
Williams 

Associate 
Executive Director 

gwilliams@chanhd.org 

Divine Truth Unity 
Fellowship 
Church,Inc dba 
Rainbow Pride 
Youth Alliance 

www.rainbowprideyout
halliance.org  

Benita 
Ramsey 

Executive Director benita@rpya.health  A. K. Parker Director, Clinical 
Services 

Parker@rpya.health 
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El Sol 
Neighborhood 
Educational 
Center 

www.elsolnec.org  Alex Fajardo Executive Director alexfajardo@elsolnec.o
rg 

Angelica 
Alvarez 

Program Director angelicaalvarez@elsolnec.org 

Family Service 
Association of 
Redlands 

www.redlandsfamilyserv
ice.org  

Kyra Stewart Executive Director kyra@redlandsfamilyse
rvice.org  

Corey 
Romo 

Program Director corey@redlandsfamilyservice.or
g 

Feeding America 
Riverside and San 
Bernardino 
Counties 

www.feedingamericaie.
org 

Carolyn 
(Solar) 
Fajardo 

Chief Executive 
Officer 

csolar@feedingamerica
ie.org  

Vanesa 
Mercado 

Partner Relations 
Director 

vmercado@feedingamericaie.or
g 

Food In Need of 
Distribution, Inc. 
dba FIND Food 
Bank 

www.findfoodbank.org Lorena 
Marroquin 

Vice President of 
Community Impact 

lmarroquin@findfoodb
ank.org 

Priscilla 
Salcedo 

Associate Director 
of Community 
Impact 

psalcedo@findfoodbank.org 

Goodwill 
Southern 
California 

www.goodwillsocal.org  Jessica 
Rodriguez 

Regional Impact 
Officer, Inland 
Empire 

jrodriguez@goodwillso
cal.org  

Elizabeth 
Hulsey 

Regional Director, 
Inland Empire 

ehulsey@goodwillsocal.org 

Greater Hope 
Foundation for 
Children, Inc. 
(DBA: A Greater 
Hope) 

www.aghope.org  Reako Davis Chief Operating 
Officer 

rdavis@aghope.org  Erin Wikert Program Director 
Foster Care & 
Adoption 

ewikert@aghope.org  

Health Career 
Connection 

www.healthcareers.org  Patricia 
Spratlen 
Etem 

Vice President, 
Southern CA & 
Coachella Valley 

petem@healthcareers.
org 

Vicky 
Bocanegra 

Regional Manager vbocanegra@healthcareers.org 

Hope through 
Housing 
Foundation 

www.hthf.org Alyssa Cotter Foundation Vice 
President 

acotter@hthf.org  Marissiko 
Wheaton-
Greer 

Director of 
Diversity, Equity, 
and Inclusion 

mwheatongreer@nationalcore.o
rg 
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Inland Empire 
Community 
Collaborative  

www.ieccnonprofit.org  Susan 
Gomez 

Chief Operating 
Officer (CEO)  

susangomez@ieccnonp
rofit.org  

Brian 
Thomas 
Romo 

Public Policy & 
Technology 
Manager 

brianromo@ieccnonprofit.org 

Inland Empire 
Community 
Health Initiative  

www.iechi.org  Victoria 
Stephan 

Interim Executive 
Director 

vmstephan@gmail.com  Ti'Fani Law Program Manager tifani.t.law@gmail.com 

Inland Housing 
Solutions 

www.ithomes.org  Jeff Little Chief Executive 
Officer  

Jeff@inlandhousingsolu
tions.org  

Kate 
Nazareno 

Director of Client 
Services 

Kate@inlandhousingsolutions.or
g 

Inland Southern 
California United 
Way (ISCUW) 

www.inlandsocaluw.org  Dr. Danielle 
Kilchenstein 

Executive Director 
of Government 
Relations 

danielle@iscuw.org  Kristal 
Granados 

Executive Director 
of Strategy 

KristalG@iscuw.org 

Lift To Rise www.lifttorise.org  Heather 
Vaikona 

President and CEO heather@lifttorise.org  Jessika 
Pollard 

Policy and 
Pipeline Manager 

jpollard@lifttorise.org 

Martha's Village & 
Kitchen 

www.marthasvillage.org  Espy Ortiz Vice President of 
Programs & 
Operations 

eortiz@marthasvillage.
org 

Alejandra 
Diaz 

Director of 
Programs & 
Operations 

adiaz@marthasvillage.org 

Mary's Mercy 
Center 

www.marysmercycenter.
org 

Dan Flores Executive Director d.flores@marysmercy.o
rg 

Sandra 
Scott 

Director of 
Housing Programs 

s.scott@marysmercy.org 

Moses House 
Ministries 

www.moseshouse.org  Matthew 
Coughlin 

Executive Director matt@moseshouse.org  Brandee 
Zaragoza 

Development 
Manager 

brandee@moseshouse.org 

Neighborhood 
Partnership 
Housing Services, 
Inc. 

www.nphsinc.org  Clemente 
Mojica 

CEO clemente@nphsinc.org  Rashawna 
Fahie 

Manufactured 
Housing Program 
Manager 

rashawna@nphsinc.org 

Never Stop 
Grinding Impact 

www.neverstopgrindingi
mpact.com  

Darious 
Harris  

Chief Executive 
Officer 

info@neverstopgrindin
gimpact.org  

Tameka 
Grayson 

Chief Operating 
Officer 

tameka.grayson@neverstopgrin
dingimpact.org 

North County 
Health Project Inc 
dba TrueCare 

www.truecare.org  Briana 
Cardoza 

Chief Business 
Development 
Officer 

briana.cardoza@trueca
re.org  

Daniela 
Romero 

Community 
Engagement 
Specialist 

daniela.romero@truecare.org 
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Operation New 
Hope 

www.onhcares.org  Russell 
Degnan 

CEO russell@onhcares.com  David 
Miranda 

Assistant Director dmiranda@onhcares.com 

Pacific Clinics www.pacificclinics.org  Maria 
Murillo 

Regional Executive 
Director - Inland 
Empire Region 

maria.murillo@pacificcl
inics.org  

Dr. Candy 
Curiel 

Senior Clinical 
Director 

candy.curiel@pacificclinics.org 

Path of Life 
Ministries 

www.thepathoflife.com  Chris Oberg Chief Executive 
Officer 

coberg@thepathoflife.c
om  

Jasmin 
Sajjadi 

Social Work 
Supervisor 

jsajjadi@thepathoflife.com 

Providence St. 
Mary Medical 
Center 

www.supportstmaryfou
ndation.org  

Susana 
Vasquez 

Donor Relations 
Officer 

susana.vasquez@provi
dence.org  

Henry Phan Development 
Officer 

Henry.phan@providence.org 

Reach Out West 
End 

www.we-reachout.org  Natalie 
Hidalgo 

Vice President of 
Strategy and 
Innovation 

natalie@we-
reachout.org  

Shermineh 
Davari, 
Ph.D. 

Director, 
Community and 
Family Wellness 

shermineh@we-reachout.org 

Regional Access 
Project 
Foundation 

www.rapfoundation.org  Taly Fantini NPO Centric 
Director 

tfantini@rapfoundation
.org 

Mireya 
Reyes 

Administrative 
Director 

mreyes@rapfoundation.org 

Riverside 
Community 
Health 
Foundation 

www.rchf.org Dr. Shene 
Bowie-
Hussey 

President and CEO shene@rchf.org  Terri Akens Senior Director of 
Health Strategies 

terri@rchf.org 

Sahaba Initiative 
Inc. 

www.sahabainitiative.or
g  

Malek 
Bendelhoum  

Executive Director  malek@sahabainitiativ
e.org  

Shaheen 
Nassar  

Development and 
Outreach 
Manager 

shaheen@sahabainitiative.org 

The Mom & Dad 
Project 

www.momanddadprojec
t.com  

Megan 
Meadors  

Executive Director  megmeadors@hotmail.
com  

Angelica 
Rodriguez 

Peer and Family 
Advocate  

angelica.rodriguez@momandda
dproject.com 

Visión y 
Compromiso 

www.visionycompromis
o.org 

Melinda 
Cordero-
Barzaga 

Associate Director 
of Programs 

melinda@visionycompr
omiso.org  

Norma 
Benitez 

Director, Network 
of Promotoras 

norma@visionycompromiso.org 

http://www.onhcares.org/
mailto:russell@onhcares.com
http://www.pacificclinics.org/
mailto:maria.murillo@pacificclinics.org
mailto:maria.murillo@pacificclinics.org
http://www.thepathoflife.com/
mailto:coberg@thepathoflife.com
mailto:coberg@thepathoflife.com
http://www.supportstmaryfoundation.org/
http://www.supportstmaryfoundation.org/
mailto:susana.vasquez@providence.org
mailto:susana.vasquez@providence.org
http://www.we-reachout.org/
mailto:natalie@we-reachout.org
mailto:natalie@we-reachout.org
http://www.rapfoundation.org/
mailto:tfantini@rapfoundation.org
mailto:tfantini@rapfoundation.org
http://www.rchf.org/
mailto:shene@rchf.org
http://www.sahabainitiative.org/
http://www.sahabainitiative.org/
mailto:malek@sahabainitiative.org
mailto:malek@sahabainitiative.org
http://www.momanddadproject.com/
http://www.momanddadproject.com/
mailto:megmeadors@hotmail.com
mailto:megmeadors@hotmail.com
http://www.visionycompromiso.org/
http://www.visionycompromiso.org/
mailto:melinda@visionycompromiso.org
mailto:melinda@visionycompromiso.org


               
IEHP Foundation Leadership Network 

2025 – 2026 Participant Roster 
 

5 | P a g e  
 

Organization 
Name 

Organization Website Executive 
Leader 
Name 

Executive Leader 
Job Title 

Executive Leader Email Emerging 
Leader 
Name 

Emerging Leader 
Job Title 

Emerging Leader Email 

Water of Life 
Community 
Church 

www.wateroflifecc.org  Micah 
Tucker 

Senior 
Director/Associate 
Pastor Local 
Outreach 

micaht@wateroflifecc.o
rg 

Geovanni 
Quiroz 

Grant Manager geovanniq@wateroflifecc.org 

Young Visionaries 
Youth Leadership 
Academy 

www.yvyla-ie.org  Terrance 
Stone 

CEO tstone@yvyla-ie.org  Jennifer 
Rosales 

Admistrative 
Manager  

rosalesj129@yvyla-ie.org 
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